
1 
 

 Stantec Architecture, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-9-0965 Fact Sheet 

 
1. November 25, 2019, Agreement No. C-9-0965, $4,107,265, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 Agreement was executed on May 29, 2020, with Stantec Architecture, Inc., 
to provide plans, specifications, and estimates for the Transit Security and 
Operations Center. 

 
2. November 10, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $13,885, 

approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) 
Department.  

 
 Address change. 
 Additional project management and on-site archeological services. 

 
3. December 23, 2020, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $59,212, 

approved by the CAMM Department.  
 

 Additional security threat assessment services. 
 
4. March 2, 2021, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $86,417, approved 

by the CAMM Department.  
 

 Additional environmental investigation services. 
 
5. March 18, 2021, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $89,088, 

approved by the CAMM Department.  
 

 Incorporate required 2019 California Energy Code Title 24, Green Building 
and Emergency Power Systems commercial building commissioning 
services. 

 
6. April 16, 2021, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $232,334, 

approved by the CAMM Department.  
 

 Additional project management services. 
 Establish depositor account with City of Anaheim for various plan check 

review services. 
 Additional offsite improvements for Lincoln Avenue. 

 
7. May 16, 2022, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.  
 

 Incorporate updated Federal Transit Administration requirements. 

ATTACHMENT A 



2 
 

8. February 13, 2023, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-9-0965, $556,702, 
pending approval by the Board. 
 
 Additional design services. 

 
Total funds committed to Stantec Architecture, Inc., after approval of Amendment No. 7 
to Agreement No. C-9-0965: $5,144,903. 


